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2014 THSAA Boys Regionals - 5/29/2014

Boys 100 Meter Dash

Mathew Johnson, Lafayette Je

Lafayette Jefferson HS

Regional: * 10.68 5/29/2014

Results

11.14 STAN
Name

Preliminaries

1 190 Johnson, Mathew

2 69 Roberts, Austin

3 202 Blount, Donnie

4 191 Jones, DeMarques

5 58 Ebikwo, Josh

6 279 Snoke, Andrew

7 153 Fuller, Khalid

8 272 Miller, 3Josh

9 245 Wells, Dontay

10 122 Harris, J-Shun
11 242 Swaim, Quentin
12 46 0'Neal, Isaiah
13 105 Gilliam, Nick

14 109 Johnson, Garrett
15 203 Bonaguro, John
16 253 Woodard, Brayden
17 252 Wesley, Adam

-- 2 Davis, Carson

Boys 100 Meter Dash

Regional: * 10.68

5/29
11.14 STAN
Year

/2014

School

P NFEPFNNMNMEPENMNNERPRPRPNMNMNENEDNER

Finals

VoNOOTUVTA, WNER

190
202

58
191
153
279

69
272
245

Johnson, Mat 12
Blount, Donn
Ebikwo, Josh 12
Jones, DeMar 12
Fuller, Khal 12
Snoke, Andre 11
Roberts, Aus 12
Miller, Josh 12
Wells, Donta 11

Boys 200 Meter Dash

Regional: * 21.45

5/23
22.32 STAN

Lafaye
McCutc
Carmel
Lafaye
Hamilt
Plainf
Carmel
Plainf
Nobles

/2013

Preliminaries

190
279

58
191
272

69
163
242

Johnson, Mathew
Snoke, Andrew
Ebikwo, Josh
Jones, DeMarques
Miller, Josh
Roberts, Austin
Turner, Lloyd
Swaim, Quentin

School Seed Prelims
Lafayette Je 10.59 10.83QSTAN
Carmel 10.75 11.02QSTAN
McCutcheon 10.92 10.99QSTAN
Lafayette Je 10.93 11.03QSTAN
Carmel 10.80 11.009STAN
Plainfield 10.89 11.049STAN
Hamilton Sou 10.93 11.06qSTAN
Plainfield 10.95 11.119gSTAN
Noblesville 11.05 11.16q
Fishers 11.00 11.19
Noblesville 11.01 11.22
Brownsburg 11.32 11.39
Danville Com 11.32 11.52
Delphi 11.64 11.57
McCutcheon 11.30 11.62
North Vermil 11.73 11.62
North Vermil 11.83 11.99
Attica 11.88 DNF
Mathew Johnson, Lafayette Je
Prelims Finals

tte Je 10.83 10.68*STAN
heon 10.99 10.87 STAN

11.00 10.89 STAN
tte Je 11.03 10.95 STAN
on Sou 11.06 11.00 STAN
ield 11.04 11.01 STAN

11.02 11.01 STAN
ield 11.11 11.12 STAN
ville 11.16 11.31

Lucas Wallace, Lafayette Je

School Seed Prelims
Lafayette Je 22.08 22.19QSTAN
Plainfield 22.36 22.30QSTAN
Carmel 21.88 22.31QSTAN
Lafayette Je 22.07 22.50Q
Plainfield 22.18 22.52q
Carmel 22.28 22.60q
Hamilton Sou 22.56 22.61q
Noblesville 22.76 22.90q
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9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16

299
43
13

202

109
88

247
31

Musser, Kaden
Kirtz, Tyler

Farris, Cameron

Blount, Donni
Johnson, Garr

Underwood, Morgen
Shillings, Jordan

Gray, Brandon

Boys 200 Meter Dash

Regional: * 21.45

e
ett

5/23/2013
22.32 STAN

11 Tri-County
10 Brownsburg

12 Avon

10 McCutcheon

12 Delphi
12 Carroll

11 North Montgo
12 Benton Centr

Year School

Prelims

Lucas Wallace, Lafayette Je

Fin

als

P NNPRPRPNMNNPR

Johnson, Mat
Ebikwo, Josh
Jones, DeMar
Turner, Lloy
Miller, Josh
Snoke, Andre
Swaim, Quent
Musser, Kade
Roberts, Aus

Boys 400 Meter Dash

Regional: * 48.14 5/25/2000
49.60 STAN

Year

Lafayette Je
Carmel
Lafayette Je
Hamilton Sou
Plainfield
Plainfield
Noblesville
Tri-County
Carmel

School

Ryan Sarbinoff, Carmel

Fin

.67 STAN
.69 STAN
.03 STAN
.14 STAN
.22 STAN
.34
.60
.98

als

1

20
44
172
343
119
97
309
143
5
130
303
338

Anyaebunam,

Owens, Jake

Kleyn, Jorda
Kouton, Nass
Greene, Came
Crawford, Jo
Chavis, Patr
Petty, Jorda
Dold, Mark

Glover, Jaco
Little, Kenn
Ortiz, Ricky
Williams, Ju
Watt, Brando

Boys 800 Meter Run

Regional: * 1:53.06

5/26/2005

Zionsville
Noblesville
Avon
Brownsburg
Harrison (We
Westfield
Fishers
Clinton Cent
Twin Lakes
Hamilton Hei
Attica
Fountain Cen
Tri-County
West Lafayet

1:55.26 STAN
Year

School

Fin

Garrett Zambrows, West Lafayette H

als

P NWPRAUITOOOO®

VWoONOTUVTA WNER

=
(]

11

=
N

Sathyamurthy
Martin, Pres
Schildmeier,
Gonzalez, Er
Bluish, Chri
Simms, Elija
Barclay, Dre
Crum, Logan

Santos, Omar
Snodgrass, E
Medrano, The
Durham, Aust

Brownsburg
Avon
Hamilton Hei
Westfield
Guerin Catho
Southmont
Hamilton Sou
Frankfort
Frankfort
Avon

Benton Centr
Attica

NNNRRRRRRRNR
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:10.08*STAN

P NWAUITO OO

P NWAUITO OO

13 30 Fry, Andrew 11 Benton Centr 2:09.52 2:05.36
14 324 Cohen, Jake 11 West Lafayet 1:58.98 2:06.90
15 367 Rigg, Oliver 10 Zionsville 2:01.95 2:07.17
16 111 Rickels, Col 09 Delphi 2:09.95 2:12.20
Boys 1600 Meter Run
Regional: * 4:15.14 5/22/2008 Drew Shields, Fishers
4:15.86 STAN
Name Year School Seed Finals
1 48 Sathyamurthy 10 Brownsburg 4:29.50 4:18.06
2 70 Sechuga, Dan 12 Carmel 4:27.40 4:18.71
3 123 Kraft, Calvi 12 Fishers 4:23.00 4:18.97
4 367 Rigg, Oliver 10 Zionsville 4:31.39 4:19.29
5 140 Taylor, Jose 12 Guerin Catho 4:25.00 4:20.76
6 324 Cohen, Jake 11 West Lafayet 4:30.54 4:22.43
7 329 Johnson, Eva 10 West Lafayet 4:30.03 4:24.43
8 168 Brinkerhoff, 10 Harrison (We 4:31.84 4:28.89
9 33 Medrano, The 11 Benton Centr 4:34.12 4:30.47
10 280 Thompson, Jo 12 Plainfield 4:35.70 4:33.23
11 161 Sraders, Mat 11 Hamilton Sou 4:24.40 4:37.49
12 300 Schneider, A 10 Tri-County 4:34.77 4:37.96
13 21 Kleyn, Taylo 11 Avon 4:32.03 4:43.86
14 318 Snyder, Kody 11 Twin Lakes 4:43.03 4:49.04
15 132 Bray, Cody 11 Frankfort 4:34.82 4:49.81
16 310 Estrada, Edg 11 Twin Lakes 4:48.40 4:58.48
Boys 3200 Meter Run
Regional: * 9:10.08 5/29/2014 Cooper Williams, West Lafayet
9:15.71 STAN
Name Year School Seed Finals
1 339 Williams, Co 10 West Lafayet 9:49.80 9
2 74 Veatch, Ben 10 Carmel 9:17.30 9:21.96
3 55 Browning, Bo 12 Carmel 9:21.86 9:24.00
4 10 Anderson, Wi 11 Avon 10:02.49 9:36.77
5 335 Patacsil, Do 11 West Lafayet 9:49.82 9:38.04
6 345 Hartman, Ale 10 Westfield 9:31.30 9:51.73
7 318 Snyder, Kody 11 Twin Lakes 10:28.60 10:00.75
8 353 Cash, Ryan 11 Zionsville 9:57.93 10:00.92
9 129 Thompson, Tr 1@ Fishers 9:37.39 10:11.29
10 284 Heffernan, S 11 Rossville 9:58.18 10:11.91
11 11 Cramer, Jon 12 Avon 10:10.44 10:14.17
12 187 Feltis, Dani 11 Lafayette Je 9:54.78 10:24.05
13 289 Million, Con 10 Seeger 10:37.45 10:47.02
14 313 Manahan, Ben 09 Twin Lakes 10:59.64 11:12.47
15 36 Bond, Mark 11 Brownsburg 10:07.09 11:16.75
16 261 Miranda, Ser 12 North White 11:01.99 11:27.00

Boys 110 Meter Hurdles

Regional: * 13.94 5/27/2010
Regional: * 13.94 5/29/2014
14.81 STAN

Shane

Mikesky, Zionsville

Preliminaries

166
195
18
234
142
14

Wright, Jacob
Wilson, Tim

Hollins, Cameron

Milkey, Max

Defoe, Michael

Griffin, Marcus

Jacob Wright, Hamilton Sou
Year School Seed Prelims
12 Hamilton Sou 14.06 14.35QSTAN
12 Lafayette Je 14.45 14.90Q
12 Avon 14.53 14.84Q
12 Noblesville 14.46 15.19Q
10 Hamilton Hei 14.94 15.31q
11 Avon 15.22 15.43¢q
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10
11
12
13
14
15

302

40
236
206
104

29
283
319
lo1
131

Boys 110 Meter Hurdles

Finals

1

2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

Boys 300 Meter Hurdles

Boys 4x100 Meter Relay

1 Plainfield

Region

School

1) 27
3) 27
5) 26
7) 26

P NWAUITO OO

NNRFPRPRPNMNNRPRRERDN

Taylor, Trystn 11 Tri-County 15.37 15.44q
Dotlich, 3John 12 Brownsburg 15.46 15.48q
O'Reilly, Michael 12 Noblesville 14.98 15.59q
Devine, Markeon 10 McCutcheon 15.84 16.37
Curtis, Jonathan 11 Danville Com 15.57 16.51
Balensiefer, Gunth 12 Benton Centr 16.41 16.52
Beard, Elijah 11 Rossville 16.10 16.59
Thayer, Jared 12 Twin Lakes 17.11 17.18
Howard, Toby 12 Covington 16.70 17.71
Brandenburg, James 11 Frankfort 15.82 DQ
Regional: * 13.94 5/27/2010 Shane Mikesky, Zionsville
Regional: * 13.94 5/29/2014  Jacob Wright, Hamilton Sou
14.81 STAN
Year School Prelims Finals
Wright, Jaco 12 Hamilton Sou 14.35 13.94*STAN
Wilson, Tim 12 Lafayette Je 14.90 14.43 STAN
Hollins, Cam 12 Avon 14.84 14.49 STAN
Milkey, Max 12 Noblesville 15.19 14.55 STAN
Defoe, Micha 10 Hamilton Hei 15.31 14.88
Dotlich, Joh 12 Brownsburg 15.48 15.15
O'Reilly, Mi 12 Noblesville 15.59 15.22
Griffin, Mar 11 Avon 15.43 15.38
Taylor, Trys 11 Tri-County 15.44 15.42
Regional: * 37.05 5/23/2013 Zach Reitzug, Hamilton Sou
38.88 STAN
Year School Seed Finals
Wright, Jaco 12 Hamilton Sou 38.32 37.77 STAN
Mbongo, Will 12 West Lafayet 38.82 37.97 STAN
Wilson, Tim 12 Lafayette Je 38.29 38.06 STAN
Collins, Gar 12 Carmel 38.82 38.59 STAN
Milkey, Max 12 Noblesville 39.05 38.94
Walker, Jale 09 Carmel 39.73 39.75
Brandenburg, 11 Frankfort 40.11 40.50
Hollins, Cam 12 Avon 42.13 40.62
Lupinski, Jo 12 Zionsville 41.30 40.72
Taylor, Trys 11 Tri-County 41.49 41.67
Balensiefer, 12 Benton Centr 41.34 42.04
Gross, Trisd 11 North White 43.43 42.07
Davis, Logan 11 Plainfield 42.42 42.17
Miller, Adam 12 Clinton Cent 40.47 43.76
Griffin, Mar 11 Avon 40.50 44.79
al: * 41.78 5/29/2014 Plainfield, Plainfield
J Miller, K Robinson, A Snoke, J Maple
42.52 STAN
Seed Finals
A 42.25 41.78*STAN
2 Miller, Josh 12 2) 277 Robinson, Keshawn 12
9 Snoke, Andrew 11 4) 269 Maple, Jake 10
4 Bozzo, Sean 12 6) 276 Richardson, Zach 12
7 Eljirby, Khalil 11 8) 268 Kinman, Tyler 12
A 42.29 42.14 STAN

2

Carmel

1) 57 Collins, Garrett 12

2) 58 Ebikwo, Josh 12



10

11

12

13

14

15

3) 69 Roberts, Austin 12

5) 76 Walker, Jalen @9

7) 75 Viktrup, Michael 10
Hamilton Southeastern 'A’

1) 163 Turner, Lloyd 12

3) 154 Gay, John 12

5) 162 Tsetse, David 10

7) 164 Watts, Charlie 10
Brownsburg ‘A’

1) 34 Akinribade, Toks 10

3) 44 Kouton, Nassif 11

5) 45 Lismon, Vincent 10

7) 49 Valadez, Josiah 12
Noblesville ‘A’

1) 226 Agnew, Thomas 12

3) 241 Smith, Cody 12

5) 237 Owens, Jake 11

7) 243 Taylor, Joel 10
McCutcheon 'A’

1) 202 Blount, Donnie 10

3) 205 Davis, Brett 12

5) 213 Robison, Chris 10

7) 216 Thompson, Levon 10
Lebanon ‘A’

1) 196 Hollis, Harrison 12

3) 200 Wright, Chase 11

5) 197 Shapiro, Joseph 11
Lafayette Jefferson 'A’

1) 190 Johnson, Mathew 12

3) 192 Lee, Noah 10

5) 179 Albrecht, Austin 12

7) 183 Celestin, Bernard 10
Monrovia ‘A’

1) 219 Ellis, Trevor 11

3) 222 Miller, Cole 11

5) 224 Seals, Steven 11
North Vermillion ‘A’

1) 249 Earl, Jacob 10

3) 251 Lee, Ethan 11

5) 250 Jumps, Zeth 11
Harrison (West Lafayette) 'A’

1) 169 Brown, Trevor 11

3) 174 Jensen, Silas 11

5) 175 Nance, Zachary 09
West Lafayette ‘A’

1) 326 Folkers, Jack 10

3) 325 Davis, Eric 12

5) 320 Afolabi, Daniel 10

7) 334 Meyer, Duncan 11
Attica 'A’

1) 1 Blackburn, Christian 10

3) 4 Feeland, Kylan 12

5) 6 Snider, Adam 10
Twin Lakes ‘A’

1) 317 Sigman, Skylar 12

3) 312 Losiewicz, Seth 11

5) 316 Rardon, Clayton 09

7) 319 Thayer, Jared 12
Delphi Community ‘A’

1) 114 Wagner, Peyton 12

3) 110 Madison, Aaron 12

5) 113 Rummell, Wyant 11
Zionsville ‘A’

1) 349 Allen, Taylor 10

3) 364 Miller, Mitch 12

4)
6)
8)

2)
4)
6)
8)

2)
4)
6)
8)

2)
4)
6)
8)

2)
4)
6)
8)

2)
4)
6)

2)
4)
6)
8)

2)
4)
6)

2)
4)
6)

2)
4)
6)

2)
4)
6)
8)

2)
4)
6)

2)
4)
6)
8)

2)
4)
6)

2)
4)

67 Ramsey, John 10

72 Stoebick, Ryan 11

62 James, Isaac 11
42.64 42.39 STAN

153 Fuller, Khalid 12

156 Humphrey, Willie 11

148 Brown, Aaron 11

166 Wright, Jacob 12
43.15 43.07

43 Kirtz, Tyler 10

46 0'Neal, Isaiah 11

47 Prince, Jalen 10

43.41 43.10
229 Camp, Hayden 12
242 Swaim, Quentin 12
240 Shopshire, Alec 11
245 Wells, Dontay 11

43.55 43.68
203 Bonaguro, John 11
214 Salazar, Salvador 10
209 Loveless, Dakota 10
218 Williams, Cole @9

44.36 43.79
198 Stitch, Allen 11
199 Unger, Zach 12

43.62 43.98
191 Jones, DeMarques 12
195 Wilson, Tim 12
180 Archibald, Dennis 12
184 Collins, Darian 10

45.52 44.54
220 Hood, Nickolas 11
225 Sichting, Clay 12
223 Scaife, Brent 12

45.78 44.99
253 Woodard, Brayden 12
252 Wesley, Adam 10

45.23 45.05
171 Garner, Troy 11
177 Setters, E1li 11

44,96
321 Briggs, Sam 11
333 Merriott, Nate 10
331 Marley, Matthew 09
336 Strickler, Chris 12
46.20 46.16
2 Davis, Carson 11
5 Little, Kenny 11
8 Thompson, Noah 10
47.02 46.39
311 Goodlow, Kris @9
314 Murillo, Alberto 12
304 Blankman, Jordan 09

45.52

47 .44 47 .94
109 Johnson, Garrett 12
112 Rude, Clint 10
108 Hineman, Austin 09
44 .35 DQ
359 Hinkle, Joshua 12
355 Duque, Maximilian 10



5) 358 Geiser, Joshua 11
7) 354 Conner, Griffen 12

Boys 4x400 Meter Relay

Regional: * 3:18.84 5/29/2014 Brownsburg, Brownsburg
B Britton, T Kirtz, N Kouton, H Sathyamurthy

3:21.07 STAN
School

6)
8)

351 Bishop, Brock 09
368 Rodgers, Scott @9

Seed Finals

10

11

12

Brownsburg ‘A’

1) 38 Britton, Brandon 11

3) 44 Kouton, Nassif 11

5) 41 Hightower, Isaiah 12
Fishers 'A’'

1) 119 Chavis, Patrick 12

3) 124 Lloyd, Josh 11

5) 116 Brown, Jordan 10

7) 121 Greiling, Nathan 10
Carmel ‘A’

1) 54 Ash, Nick 10

3) 68 Redelman, Parker 12

5) 67 Ramsey, John 10

7) 59 Feller, Kevin 12
Zionsville ‘A’

1) 350 Anyaebunam, Christopher 12

3) 362 Lupinski, Joseph 12

5) 353 Cash, Ryan 11

7) 356 Edwards, Burkland 10
Noblesville ‘A’

1) 234 Milkey, Max 12

3) 237 Owens, Jake 11

5) 226 Agnew, Thomas 12

7) 245 Wells, Dontay 11
Plainfield 'A'

1) 279 Snoke, Andrew 11

3) 272 Miller, Josh 12

5) 277 Robinson, Keshawn 12

7) 280 Thompson, Joel 12
West Lafayette ‘A’

1) 332 Mbongo, William 12

3) 326 Folkers, Jack 10

5) 322 Burns, Christian @9

7) 324 Cohen, Jake 11
Avon 'A’

1) 14 Griffin, Marcus 11

3) 24 Newbern, Tony 10

5) 22 Martin, Presley 12

7) 27 Vu, Brandon 12
Harrison (West Lafayette) 'A’

1) 178 Sliger, Alex 12

3) 172 Greene, Cameron 11

5) 176 Prior, Andrew 12
Clinton Central ‘A’

1) 90 Burns, Tyler 11

3) 97 Petty, Jordan 12

5) 95 Mosbaugh, Brantley 09

7) 98 Watson, Chandler 10
Hamilton Southeastern 'A’

1) 145 Barclay, Drew 12

3) 163 Turner, Lloyd 12

5) 157 Johnson, Hunter 11

7) 166 Wright, Jacob 12
Frankfort 'A'

1) 131 Brandenburg, James 11

6)

6)

3:24.55 3:18.84*STAN

43 Kirtz, Tyler 10

48 Sathyamurthy, Hari 10

40 Dotlich, John 12
3:20.75 3:20.32 STAN

120 Foster, Simeon 11

127 Ryan, Michael 12

125 Montes, Daniel 11

128 Thomas, Christopher 10
3:24.27 3:20.36 STAN

57 Collins, Garrett 12

73 Thomas, Tyrone 11

58 Ebikwo, Josh 12

76 Walker, Jalen @9
3:25.92 3:21.67

357 Edwards IV, Jay 09

354 Conner, Griffen 12

367 Rigg, Oliver 10

373 Walker, Brett 10
3:19.95 3:22.45

236 0'Reilly, Michael 12

243 Taylor, Joel 10

242 Swaim, Quentin 12

230 Davis, Hank 10
3:27.68 3:25.76

269 Maple, Jake 10

276 Richardson, Zach 12

264 Bozzo, Sean 12

281 Walling, Jesus 12
3:29.95 3:28.54

338 Watt, Brandon 12

337 Sutton, Stephen 11

331 Marley, Matthew 09

340 Williams, Dylan 10
3:25.38 3:29.35

20 Kleyn, Jordan 11

28 Weber, Harrison 10

17 Harmon, Ben 10

12 Cuiriz, Edson 11
3:33.04 3:29.57

170 Fultz, Cody 12

174 Jensen, Silas 11

168 Brinkerhoff, Charlie 10
3:29.30 3:29.93

91 Crider, Andrew 10

94 Miller, Adam 12

92 Gascho, Jacob 11

99 Weaver, Randall 10
3:28.89 3:30.04

161 Sraders, Matt 11

167 Wright, Jordan 11

158 Monjaraz, Juan 12

159 0'Grady, Connor 10
3:34.58 3:34.25

135 Ricker, Jesse 12



3) 133 Crum, Logan 11
5) 132 Bray, Cody 11

13 Carroll (Flora) 'A’

1) 79 Caldwell, Derik 12
3) 84 Lewis, Patrick 12
5) 87 Sheagley, Aidan 09

136 Santos, Omar 10

134 Mora, Victor 12
3:36.46 3:35.28

81 Cooper, John @9

88 Underwood, Morgen 12

86 Robinson, Tyler 09

7) 89 Wilson, Justyn 11 8)
14 Twin Lakes ‘A’ 3:37.14 3:43.06
1) 309 Dold, Mark 11 2) 306 Dague, Zach 10

3) 310 Estrada, Edgar 11
5) 305 Conrad, Matt @9

7) 314 Murillo, Alberto 12
15 Attica ‘A’

1) 7 Stoll, Jackson 12
3) 4 Feeland, Kylan 12
5) 2 Davis, Carson 11

16 North White 'A’

1) 255 Cain, Conner 10
3) 263 Ochoa, Yubany 12
5) 259 Holeman, Trent 11

308 Demiduk, Justin 12

307 Deboy, Cody 12

315 Novack, Will 11
3:42.67 3:45.33

3 Durham, Austin 09

5 Little, Kenny 11

8 Thompson, Noah 10
3:43.38 3:53.06

262 Mosher, Jake 11

258 Gross, Trisden 11

261 Miranda, Sergio 12

7) 256 Doyle, Lawrence 12 8) 257 Garcia, Brian @9

Boys 4x800 Meter Relay

Regional: * 7:49.17 5/29/2014 Hamilton Southeastern, Hamilton Sou
D Barclay, S Cho, M Sraders, J Wright
7:55.80 STAN

School Seed Finals H# Points
1 Hamilton Southeastern ‘A’ 8:08.60 7:49.17*STAN 2 10
1) 145 Barclay, Drew 12 2) 149 Cho, Stephen 12
3) 161 Sraders, Matt 11 4) 167 Wright, Jordan 11
5) 152 Eckhart, Alex 12 6) 160 Sams, Kyle 11
7) 147 Brenner, Zane 09 8) 150 Conaway, James 09
2 Westfield 'A’ 7:58.40 7:51.03 STAN 2 8
1) 343 Crawford, Johnny 11 2) 344 Gonzalez, Eric 12
3) 347 Rinne, Colin 12 4) 348 Worthington, Ethan 12
5) 345 Hartman, Alec 10 6) 346 Henthorn, Sam 11
7) 341 Bailey, Matt 11 8) 342 Bennett, Aaron 09
3 Carmel 'A’ 8:00.69 7:52.58 STAN 2 6
1) 56 Browning, Teddy 10 2) 60 George, Michael 12
3) 65 McMahon, Collin 12 4) 70 Sechuga, Daniel 12
5) 55 Browning, Bobby 12 6) 66 Morris, Jack 12
7) 53 Anderson, Ben 12 8) 74 Veatch, Ben 10
4 Avon 'A’ 8:21.23 7:53.08 STAN 2 5
1) 22 Martin, Presley 12 2) 21 Kleyn, Taylor 11
3) 26 Snodgrass, Evan 11 4) 27 Vu, Brandon 12
5) 15 Hairston, Nile 11 6) 17 Harmon, Ben 10
7) 19 Howe, Chris 12 8) 23 McAndrews, Ryan 12
5 Noblesville 'A' 8:09.18 8:02.24 2 4
1) 232 Lemna, Joseph 12 2) 233 Marowski, Kyle 12
3) 238 Phillips, Zach 12 4) 244 Warne, Jordan 11
5) 227 Anderson, William @9 6) 239 Runningen, Maxwell 10
7) 235 Obergfell, Clay 09 8) 246 Westervelt, Alex 09
6 Lafayette Jefferson ‘A’ 8:10.16 8:09.08 2 3
1) 189 Griffin, Cayce 11 2) 194 Shipley, Shane 10
3) 187 Feltis, Daniel 11 4) 188 Forestal, Preston 11
5) 181 Azikwe, Akitunde @9 6) 193 Long, Josh 12
7) 186 DeWier, Ethan 10 8)
7 Brownsburg ‘A’ 8:23.55 8:16.82 1 2
1) 50 Webster, Seth 11 2) 37 Boone, Devon 10
3) 38 Britton, Brandon 11 4) 39 Crockett, Benjamin 12
5) 42 Jones, Anthony 11 6) 48 Sathyamurthy, Hari 10
7) 36 Bond, Mark 11 8) 51 Wilbur, Levi 10

8 Zionsville 'A’ 8:31.18 8:20.53 1 1



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

1) 352 Brake, Andrew 12

3) 365 Munz, Kyle 10

5) 367 Rigg, Oliver 10

7) 371 Sorrells, Tucker 10
West Lafayette ‘A’

1) 323 Clark, Dakota 12

3) 327 Hummels, Alex 10

5) 324 Cohen, Jake 11

7) 329 Johnson, Evan 10
Clinton Central 'A’

1) 90 Burns, Tyler 11

3) 97 Petty, Jordan 12

5) 91 Crider, Andrew 10

7) 98 Watson, Chandler 10
McCutcheon 'A’

1) 201 Berryman, Justin 11

3) 215 Shake, Jake 12

5) 208 Graham, Jacob 11
Twin Lakes ‘A’

1) 310 Estrada, Edgar 11

3) 308 Demiduk, Justin 12

5) 305 Conrad, Matt 09

7) 307 Deboy, Cody 12
Plainfield ‘A’

1) 266 Deugan, Heath 11

3) 278 Robinson, Zack 11

5) 276 Richardson, Zach 12

7) 280 Thompson, Joel 12
Seeger 'A’

1) 285 Harris, Jacob 10

3) 291 Stamm, Joshua 10

5) 288 King, Emmons 10

7) 287 Hunter, Solomon 12
Carroll (Flora) 'A’

1) 83 King, Aaron 11

3) 80 Conn, Cameron 12

5) 82 Jackson, Drew 09

7) 77 Brewington, Brice 09
North White ‘A’

1) 259 Holeman, Trent 11

3) 254 Broedel, Jeff 12

5) 260 McBurnett, Nathan 12

7) 262 Mosher, Jake 11

Boys High Jump

Regional: * 7-01.50 5/27/2010

6-04.75 STAN

Year School

372 Stevens, Zachary 09

366 Rice, Brian 12

353 Cash, Ryan 11

373 Walker, Brett 10
8:18.73 8:25.19

330 Knight, Lowell 12

340 Williams, Dylan 10

335 Patacsil, Dominic 11

339 Williams, Cooper 10
8:21.84 8:25.86

96 Orr, Keenan 09

94 Miller, Adam 12

93 Kimmell, Cameron 10

99 Weaver, Randall 10
8:19.12 8:27.65

207 Funk, Aj 12

217 Wethington, Jacob 12

211 Moffett, Landon 11
8:44.69 8:40.74

315 Novack, Will 11

309 Dold, Mark 11

313 Manahan, Ben 09

318 Snyder, Kody 11
8:36.93 8:50.12

273 Pelkey, Justin 12

275 Qureshi, Rehan 10

274 Powers, Tyler 09

281 Walling, Jesus 12
8:55.30 8:54.38

286 Hunter, Isaac 11

289 Million, Conner 10

290 Ray, Justin @9

292 Warrick, Jacob 12
8:53.33 9:15.93

85 Reinke, Ethan 12

81 Cooper, John @9

84 Lewis, Patrick 12

78 Brummett, Bradley 09
8:53.45 9:41.94

261 Miranda, Sergio 12

263 Ochoa, Yubany 12

257 Garcia, Brian @9

258 Gross, Trisden 11

Jonathon Christensen, Southmont

Finals

165 Wenger, Adam 12 Hamilton Sou

18 Hollins, Cam 12 Avon

103 Anderson, Au 12
126 Rogers, Noah 10
293 Christensen, 11
5 Little, Kenn 11
370 Sibila, Alex 12
228 Brown, Jamie 12
178 Sliger, Alex 12
13 Farris, Came 12
115 Belmontes, E 12
102 Schafer, Pj 12
114 Wagner, Peyt 12
195 Wilson, Tim 12
138 Wilbur, Chas @9

Danville Com
Fishers
Southmont
Attica
Zionsville
Noblesville
Harrison (We
Avon

Fishers
Crawfordsvil
Delphi
Lafayette Je
Frontier
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319

Thayer, Jare

Boys Pole Vault

Regional: * 16-09
14-05.00 STAN

361
336
294
369
151
212

84
100
296
301
110

Boys Long

Regional: * 23-02.25
21-10.50 STAN

Bray, Ethan
Grossman, Se
Kinman, Tyle
Lipe, Ryan
Albert, Kevi
La Joie, Bea
Strickler, C
Highfield, W
Sheehan, Kyl
Dye, 3John
Robinson, Lu
Lewis, Patri
Miller, Dall
Cyr, Devin
Sipkema, 3Jus
Madison, Aar

P NWWUIO O

.50
.50

14

282
298
247
210
29
251
16
62
190

Boys Shot

Regional: * 61-00.50 5/24/2012

Carver, Will
Robinson, Ke
Mbongo, Will
Camp, Hayden
Mayberry, Ja
Abrams, Jaco
Gray, Brando
Hill, Alex

Legler, Elij
Shillings, 3J
Moffett, Eth
Balensiefer,
Lee, Ethan

Hargis, Will
James, Isaac
Johnson, Mat

54-04.00 STAN

P NWPRAUTOOOO

PO WVWOONOTUVITA WN R

[y

185
204
328

Schall, Davi
Allen, Angel
Hogan, Austi
Laconi, Vinc
Chang, Charl
Dowell, Jess
Herr, Jake

Luce, Bailey
Delreal, Jor
Cox, Nick

Jacobs, Evan

12 Twin Lakes 5-08.00 NH
5/25/2006 Jeremy Brading, Brownsburg
Year School Seed Finals
10 Hamilton Sou 14-07.00 14-03.00
12 Noblesville 13-00.00 14-00.00
12 Plainfield 14-00.00 J114-00.00
09 Carmel 13-00.00 J14-00.00
12 Brownsburg 13-00.00 13-00.00
11 Zionsville 13-06.00 13-00.00
12 West Lafayet 12-06.00 J13-00.00
11 Southmont 12-06.00 12-06.00
11 Zionsville 13-00.00 NH
12 Hamilton Sou 13-06.00 NH
11 McCutcheon 12-00.00 NH
12 Carroll 12-00.00 NH
12 Clinton Prai 14-06.00 NH
11 Tri-County 10-00.00 NH
10 Tri-County 11-06.00 NH
12 Delphi 12-00.00 NH
5/24/2007 Brandon Leap-Hall, Carmel
Year School Seed Finals
11 Fishers 22-04.25 22-06.00
12 Plainfield 22-11.50 22-01.00
12 West Lafayet 21-04.50 21-07.25
12 Noblesville 21-05.00 3J21-07.25
12 Plainfield 22-00.00 20-09.50
09 Carmel 20-08.00 20-06.25
12 Benton Centr 20-10.00 20-04.50
12 Rockville 21-03.50 20-01.50
11 Tri-County 20-01.00 20-00.75
11 North Montgo 20-01.75 19-09.00
12 McCutcheon 20-07.50 19-08.25
12 Benton Centr 20-03.75 J19-08.25
11 North Vermil 20-03.00 19-00.25
11 Avon 21-03.00 18-02.00
11 Carmel 22-06.00 17-01.75
12 Lafayette Je 20-08.00 FOUL
Langston Newton, Carmel
Year School Seed Finals
11 Avon 58-06.00 59-04.00
12 Avon 62-00.00 59-00.25
12 Hamilton Sou 50-08.50 55-04.75
11 Carmel 54-06.25 54-10.75
12 Fishers 50-00.00 51-04.00
12 Tri-County 49-02.00 50-04.75
11 Carmel 51-11.50 49-09.00
12 Benton Centr 50-04.50 49-01.25
12 Lafayette Je 45-03.50 46-02.00
11 McCutcheon 46-00.50 45-04.00
11 West Lafayet 45-08.00 45-03.50
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12
13
14
15

106 Clark, Garre
221 McCubbins, D
137 Roadruck, Ta
374 Weingartner,

10 Delphi

10 Monrovia
11 Frontier
10 Zionsville

Boys Discus Throw

Regional: * 185-06 5/22/2008

164-10 STAN
Year School

44-00.50
44-04.00
43-06.00
45-09.00

44-00.25
41-00.00
39-05.75
37-10.00

Tyler Hiatt, Noblesville

Hogan, Austi
Schall, Davi
Miller, Jake
Smith, Jesse
Dowell, Jess
Doyle, Lawre
Clawson, Ada
Laconi, Vinc
Luce, Bailey
Brisco, Joe

Hutcheson, D
Lupinski, Th
Boser, Joel

Klein, Tyler
Jacobs, Evan

11

Hamilton Sou
Avon
Plainfield
Carmel
Tri-County
North White
Delphi
Carmel
Benton Centr
Lafayette Je
Harrison (We
Zionsville
Hamilton Hei
Zionsville
West Lafayet

Men - Team Rankings

Carmel

Avon

Brownsburg
Noblesville
Fishers
Westfield
Hamilton Heights
Guerin Catholic
Danville Community
Benton Central
North White
Delphi Community
Twin Lakes
Rockville

Hamilton Southeaste
Lafayette Jefferson
Plainfield

West Lafayette
Zionsville
McCutcheon
Southmont
Tri-County

Harrison (West Lafayette)

Attica
Frankfort
Lebanon

Clinton Central

rn
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